MAR-28-2006 TUE 04:21 PM FINNEGAN HENDERS <u>ON</u>		0 <u>2</u>
RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	NLY Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. 6:	Office
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(iec):	Attorney Customer Nu Mail Stop Assignment Reco	Mahau Aa au -
Name of conveying party(ies): Shaheer H. KHAN		
Addition	Name and address of receiving par Name: Applers Communication	ty(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	
Addition Conveyance:	Address: 850 Lincoln Control	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		/e
Security Change of Name	City: Foster City	
Agreement Change of Name Other:	State: CA Zip Code: 944	04
Execution Date: March 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is the application: A. Patent Application Number(s)		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/290,672, filed November 7, 2002 60/336,966, filed November 7, 2001 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent Number(\$):	
	☐ Yes	1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Paul Barker 	Total number of applications and registresinvolved: 2	ations 80
nternal Address: FINNEGAN HENDERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$8	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency account 06-0916)	
City: Washington, D.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
State: Zlp: 20001-4413		account 0
Statement and signature.	<u>06-0916</u>	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	e original
Rebecca B. Scarr		ĺ

Reg. No. 47,057

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

01/2005

P. 03 _ _ _

Attorney Docket No. 07414.0087-00000

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

UNIVERSAL NUCLEOTIDES FOR NUCLEIC ACID ANALYSIS

for which I filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 7, 2002, (Patent Application No. 10/290,672);

WHEREAS, Applera Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the provisional Patent Application No. 60/336,966, filed November 7, 2001, and the nonprovisional Patent Application No. 10/290,672, filed November 7, 2002, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the provisional Patent Application No. 60/336,966, filed November 7, 2001, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the nonprovisional Patent Application No. 10/290,672, filed November 7, 2002 and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand. County of <u>San Mateo</u> Shaheer H. KHAN State of California 101 Goldhunter Court Foster City, CA 94404 Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of ____ Notary Public Please see the attached California Notarial Certificate du 3/20/06

PATENT REEL: 017404 FRAME: 0446

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

} ss.
- •
D.A. Maidren mal
D.A. Moj arro, notary public, eer H. Lhan Namo(a) or Signar(e)
Namo(a) of Signary
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence satisfactory
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hather
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature's) on the instruction
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Campan
Signature of Notary Public
PNAL
NAL valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.

Number of Pages:
_ /
RIGHT THUMSPRINT
RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of Ihumb hore
RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb hore
RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
AIGHT THUIMBPRINT

Roorden: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 017404 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 03/28/2006